San Antonio Metropolitan League of Bass Clubs

37" Annual City Championship Bass Tournament

& Jack Lewis Memorial

Final Tournament Report

Falcon Lake

Zapata, TX

October 1 & 2, 2011



City Championship Results



City Heavy Stringer - Final

Monday, October 03, 2011

o
c
o

SABC

Rebel

SAPD

UCBC

Elite

Alamo

Helotes

WhoDat

Weight (lbs)

263.54
261.55
252.55
251.10
226.62
216.05
165.98

55.78
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City Big Bass - Saturday

No Name Club Big Bass (lbs
96 Saltz, Scott Rebel 9.98
92 Creech, Ronald Rebel 9.73
79 Ball, Richard Helotes 9.23
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City Big Bass - Sunday

72

133

Monday, October 03, 2011

Name

Barnes, Johnnie
Robles, Jesse

Taylor, Woodie

o
c
o

SAPD
Elite

SABC

Big Bass (lbs)

10.11

10.00

9.64
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Alamo Top 8

60
155
145

48
152
154

56

57

Monday, October 03, 2011

Name

Tabler, Art
Foreman, Will
Britsch, Darrell

Jones, Bryan
Hiatt, Weston Sr
Foreman, Garrett

Kunz, Kenneth

Schwarz, Clarence

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Saturday

Sunday
#Fish Weight (Ibs)

3

3

8.90

17.09

16.53

16.24

9.43

19.90

10.91

10.28

3 21.12
3 11.63
3 11.03
3 10.68
3 16.90
3 6.43
3 15.12
3 13.86

Total (lbs)
30.02
28.72
27.56
26.92
26.33
26.33
26.03

24.14

Page 1 of 1



Elite Top 8

74
72

142
64

157
61
62

65

Monday, October 03, 2011

Name

Villalon, Buddy
Robles, Jesse
Martinez, Jessee
Chavez, Louis
Rogers, Malcum
Adam, Frank
Brand, Robert

Guevara, Michael

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Saturday

Sunday

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

3

3

14.84

15.63

13.39

20.69

10.25

16.83

11.52

13.05

3

20.15

17.58

18.18

10.49

14.68

7.35

12.51

9.48

Total (lbs)
34.99
33.21
31.57
31.18
24.93
24.18
24.03

22.53
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Helotes Top 8

82

87

81

76

77

79

86

Name

Buchanan, Robert
Huerta, Felix
Wimberley, Michael
Clemens, Ed
Bachhofer, Chad
Ball, William
Ball, Richard

Strait, Sue

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Saturday

Sunday

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

3

3

12.59

17.45

10.61

13.44

11.39

8.95

16.82

10.94

3

20.11

11.32

12.26

4.88

6.41

8.81

0.00

0.00

Total (lbs)
32.70
28.77
22.87
18.32
17.80
17.76
16.82

10.94
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Rebel Top 8

51

97

101

94

104

95

92

Name

Saltz, Scott
Kitchen, Malcolm
Tauer, Eric
Westall, Greg Jr
Gohlke, Robert
Westmoreland, Ray Jr
Kempf, Louis

Creech, Ronald

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Saturday

Sunday

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

3

3

22.27

17.09

17.05

20.34

17.82

19.92

11.70

18.68

3

17.65

20.62

18.03

13.20

13.40

8.94

16.45

8.39

Total (lbs)
39.92
37.71
35.08
33.54
31.22
28.86
28.15

27.07
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SABC Top 8

Saturday Sunday
No Name #Fish Weight (lbs) #Fish Weight (lbs) Total (lbs)
112 Drake, Richard 3 20.28 3 22.76 43.04
123 Hunter, Deron 3 20.70 3 17.16 37.86
122 Hahn, Glenn 3 20.61 3 12.72 33.33
133 Taylor, Woodie 3 6.87 3 25.97 32.84
117 Gonzalez, Joe 3 18.25 3 13.76 32.01
139 Beck, Brian 3 20.29 3 9.38 29.67
114 Edwards, Stanley 3 18.60 3 9.57 28.17
110 Asher, Dennis 3 14.91 3 11.71 26.62
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SAPD Top 8

24
35
26
23
37
30
38

39

Monday, October 03, 2011

Name

Barnes, Johnnie
Osborne, Sonny
Baty, Bill
Amos, Dean
Pryor, Craig
Drzymala, Robert
Recknagel, David

Recknagel, Jamie

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Saturday

Sunday

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

3

3

22.64

17.31

15.18

21.03

16.48

19.21

18.47

14.04

3

18.65

16.62

18.31

10.40

14.05

9.81

9.99

10.36

Total (lbs)
41.29
33.93
33.49
31.43
30.53
29.02
28.46

24.40
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UCBC Top 8

11
149

17

19

148

45

Monday, October 03, 2011

Saturday Sunday

Name #Fish Weight (Ibs) #Fish Weight (Ibs)
Schmoekel, Ken 3 17.79 3 18.09
Miller, John 3 16.83 3 16.98
McFarlane, Robert 3 14.25 3 19.11
Bradfield, Chris 3 18.93 3 13.42
Mergele, Jeff 3 12.61 3 18.26
Freeman, Aubrey 3 16.86 3 13.29
McFarlane, Robin 3 13.72 3 15.05
Bradley, Mike 3 18.21 3 7.70

Total (lbs)
35.88
33.81
33.36
32.35
30.87
30.15
28.77

25.91
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Who Dat Top 8

106
50
141
140
49

107

Monday, October 03, 2011

Name

Cohrs, Steven

Potter, Lamont
Mareth, Glynn
Mareth, Brenda
Potter, Gabriele

Cantu, Hector

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Saturday

Sunday
#Fish Weight (Ibs)

3

3

5.17

6.96

3.73

2.03

2.21

0.00

3 17.64
2 9.09
2 5.73
1 3.22
0 0.00
0 0.00

Total (lbs)
22.81
16.05

9.46
5.25
2.21

0.00
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Metro Contestant List - Alphabetical by Club

Contestant No. Name Club

‘ 145 ‘ ‘ Britsch, Darrell ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 53 ‘ ‘ Ford, Garry ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 52 ‘ ‘ Ford, Rachel ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 154 ‘ ‘ Foreman, Garrett ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 155 ‘ ‘ Foreman, Will ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 54 ‘ ‘ Freeman, Bill ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 153 ‘ ‘ Haschke, Wyatt ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 151 ‘ ‘ Hiatt, Hayden ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 150 ‘ ‘ Hiatt, Weston Jr ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 152 ‘ ‘ Hiatt, Weston Sr ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 48 ‘ ‘ Jones, Bryan ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 56 ‘ ‘ Kunz, Kenneth ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 55 ‘ ‘ Kunz, Leroy ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 146 ‘ ‘ Menck, Reese ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 108 ‘ ‘ Milligan, Ricky ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 47 ‘ ‘ Saxon, Rebecca ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 46 ‘ ‘ Schimonsky, Bill ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 57 ‘ ‘ Schwarz, Clarence ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 58 ‘ ‘ Schwarz, Eddie ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 59 ‘ ‘ Schwarz, Vivian ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 60 ‘ ‘ Tabler, Art ‘ ‘ Alamo ‘
‘ 61 ‘ ‘ Adam, Frank ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 62 ‘ ‘ Brand, Robert ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 63 ‘ ‘ Cantu, Bobby ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 64 ‘ ‘ Chavez, Louis ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
- 143 Deihl, Scott | | Elite |
‘ 65 ‘ ‘ Guevara, Michael ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 66 ‘ ‘ Hubbard, Brian ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 67 ‘ ‘ Hunt, Keith ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 68 ‘ ‘ Hurley, Joey ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 69 ‘ ‘ Lopez, Lee ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 142 ‘ ‘ Martinez, Jessee ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 70 ‘ ‘ Martinez, Richard ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 71 ‘ ‘ Plocek, Tim ‘ ‘ Elite ‘

Monday, October 03, 2011
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Metro Contestant List - Alphabetical by Club

Contestant No. Name Club

‘ 72 ‘ ‘ Robles, Jesse ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 157 ‘ ‘ Rogers, Malcum ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 73 ‘ ‘ Smith, Sheldon ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
| 74 | | Villalon, Buddy | | Elite |
‘ 75 ‘ ‘ Williams, Darryl ‘ ‘ Elite ‘
‘ 76 ‘ ‘ Bachhofer, Chad ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 78 ‘ ‘ Ball, Ngarm ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
| 79 | | Ball, Richard | | Helotes |
‘ 77 ‘ ‘ Ball, William ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 80 ‘ ‘ Buchanan, Robert ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 81 ‘ ‘ Clemens, Ed ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 82 ‘ ‘ Huerta, Felix ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 83 ‘ ‘ Ingram, Carol ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 84 ‘ ‘ Ingram, Steve ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 85 ‘ ‘ Strait, Mitch ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 86 ‘ ‘ Strait, Sue ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 88 ‘ ‘ Wimberley, David ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 87 ‘ ‘ Wimberley, Michael ‘ ‘ Helotes ‘
‘ 89 ‘ ‘ Amick, Patrick ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 158 ‘ ‘ Banis, Donald ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 90 ‘ ‘ Bendele, James ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 91 ‘ ‘ Callier, Fritz ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 92 ‘ ‘ Creech, Ronald ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 93 ‘ ‘ Davidson, Matt ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 94 ‘ ‘ Gohlke, Robert ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 156 ‘ ‘ Hutt, Michael ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 95 ‘ ‘ Kempf, Louis ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 51 ‘ ‘ Kitchen, Malcolm ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 138 ‘ ‘ Neugart, Michelle ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 137 ‘ ‘ Neugart, Sandra ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 96 ‘ ‘ Saltz, Scott ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 97 ‘ ‘ Tauer, Eric ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 98 ‘ ‘ Tauer, Wayne ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 99 ‘ ‘ Vetter, Hunter ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘

Monday, October 03, 2011
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Metro Contestant List - Alphabetical by Club

Contestant No. Name Club

‘ 100 ‘ ‘ Vetter, Landon ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 101 ‘ ‘ Westall, Greg Jr ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 102 ‘ ‘ Westall, Greg Sr ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 103 ‘ ‘ Westall, Suzie ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
‘ 104 ‘ ‘ Westmoreland, Ray Jr ‘ ‘ Rebel ‘
| 109 | | Aker, Joseph | | SABC |
‘ 110 ‘ ‘ Asher, Dennis ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
‘ 139 ‘ ‘ Beck, Brian ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
| 111 | | Bell, Wayne || SABC |
‘ 112 ‘ ‘ Drake, Richard ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
13 Duerr, Lehn N SABC |
| 114 | | Edwards, Stanley | | SABC |
15 Ellis, Slade N SABC |
a7 Gonzalez, Joe | | SABC |
| 116 | | Gonzalez, Joe Cody || SABC |
‘ 118 ‘ ‘ Gonzalez, Leonard ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
‘ 119 ‘ ‘ Gonzalez, Leonard Jr ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
‘ 120 ‘ ‘ Gossiaux, Richard ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
o1 Hahn, Bob N SABC |
122 Hahn, Glenn | | SABC |
‘ 123 ‘ ‘ Hunter, Deron ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
- 124 Hunter, Suzanne | | SABC |
‘ 126 ‘ ‘ Marbach, Rodney ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
‘ 127 ‘ ‘ Mays, Jeffery ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
‘ 125 ‘ ‘ McEowen, Dorothy ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
. 128 Meckel, Bill | | SABC |
| 129 | | Orne, Perry N SABC |
| 130 | | Perez, Joey | | SABC |
‘ 131 ‘ ‘ Pierce, Donald ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
132 Schladoer, Rhett | | SABC |
| 133 | | Taylor, Woodie || SABC |
‘ 134 ‘ ‘ Thomson, Charles ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
‘ 135 ‘ ‘ Woodruff, Kathleen ‘ ‘ SABC ‘
‘ 136 ‘ ‘ Woodruff, Woody ‘ ‘ SABC ‘

Monday, October 03, 2011
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Metro Contestant List - Alphabetical by Club

Contestant No. Name Club

‘ 23 ‘ ‘ Amos, Dean ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 24 ‘ ‘ Barnes, Johnnie ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 25 ‘ ‘ Barnes, Pamela ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
| 26 | | Baty, Bill | | SAPD |
‘ 27 ‘ ‘ Burger, Greg ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
| 28 | | Crittell, Carl | | SAPD |
| 29 | | Dill, Cindy || SAPD |
‘ 30 ‘ ‘ Drzymala, Robert ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 31 ‘ ‘ Eichman, Wade ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 105 ‘ ‘ Esparza, Jesse ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 32 ‘ ‘ Evans, Dennis ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
| 33 | | Flores, Richard | | SAPD |
\ a1 \ \ Hendricks, Don \ \ SAPD \
| 34 | | Looney, Ralph | | SAPD |
‘ 43 ‘ ‘ Myers, Barry ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 35 ‘ ‘ Osbhorne, Sonny ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 36 ‘ ‘ Osborne, Susan ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 37 ‘ ‘ Pryor, Craig ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 38 ‘ ‘ Recknagel, David ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
‘ 39 ‘ ‘ Recknagel, Jamie ‘ ‘ SAPD ‘
\ 42 \ \ Roebuck, Ron \ \ SAPD \
| 40 | | Williams, Richard | | SAPD |
‘ 17 ‘ ‘ Bradfield, Chris ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
| 18 | | Bradfield, Tyler | | UCBC |
‘ 45 ‘ ‘ Bradley, Mike ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
1 Cole, Dave | | UCBC |
‘ 9 ‘ ‘ Connelley, Steve ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
| 15 | | Foltz, Stan | | UCBC |
‘ 19 ‘ ‘ Freeman, Aubrey ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 20 ‘ ‘ Freeman, Helen ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 8 ‘ ‘ Glenney, David ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 7 ‘ ‘ Glenney, Dottie ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 16 ‘ ‘ Hendrickson, Rodney ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 22 ‘ ‘ Holmes, Dolline ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘

Monday, October 03, 2011
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Metro Contestant List - Alphabetical by Club

Contestant No. Name Club

‘ 21 ‘ ‘ Holmes, Harvey ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 13 ‘ ‘ Hutzler, Scott ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 5 ‘ ‘ Lawson, Paula ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 10 ‘ ‘ McCrary, James C. ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 149 ‘ ‘ McFarlane, Robert ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
- 148 McFarlane, Robin | | UCBC |
‘ 2 ‘ ‘ Mergele, Jeff ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 3 ‘ ‘ Mergele, Jenny ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
| 11 | | Miller, John || UCBC |
‘ 6 ‘ ‘ Parks, Alan ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 4 ‘ ‘ Sanders, Mel ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 1 ‘ ‘ Schmoekel, Ken ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 14 ‘ ‘ Shaw, George C. ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
| 12 | | Turknett, Chuck | | UCBC |
147 Vestal, Walter || UCBC |
‘ 44 ‘ ‘ Worley, Steve ‘ ‘ UCBC ‘
‘ 107 ‘ ‘ Cantu, Hector ‘ ‘ WhoDat ‘
‘ 106 ‘ ‘ Cohrs, Steven ‘ ‘ WhoDat ‘
‘ 140 ‘ ‘ Mareth, Brenda ‘ ‘ WhoDat ‘
‘ 141 ‘ ‘ Mareth, Glynn ‘ ‘ WhoDat ‘
‘ 49 ‘ ‘ Potter, Gabriele ‘ ‘ WhoDat ‘
‘ 50 ‘ ‘ Potter, Lamont ‘ ‘ WhoDat ‘

Monday, October 03, 2011
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Club Results



60

155

145

48

152

154

56

57

58

146

108

46

55

151

150

59

47

153

54

53

52

Alamo

Name

Tabler, Art
Foreman, Will
Britsch, Darrell

Jones, Bryan
Hiatt, Weston Sr
Foreman, Garrett

Kunz, Kenneth
Schwarz, Clarence
Schwarz, Eddie
Menck, Reese
Milligan, Ricky
Schimonsky, Bill

Kunz, Leroy

Hiatt, Hayden
Hiatt, Weston Jr
Schwarz, Vivian
Saxon, Rebecca
Haschke, Wyatt

Freeman, Bill

Ford, Garry

Ford, Rachel

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Saturday

3

3

0

0

8.90

17.09

16.53

16.24

9.43

19.90

10.91

10.28

14.44

8.67

6.40

2.13

9.42

1.43

0.00

5.94

8.03

0.00

5.45

3.89

3.07

0.00

0.00

6.53

0.00

0.00

8.71

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Sunday

3

3

0

0

21.12

11.63

11.03

10.68

16.90

6.43

15.12

13.86

8.97

10.87

11.59

11.35

2.81

10.63

10.73

4.75

0.00

7.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.23

0.00

7.59

7.56

0.00

6.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total (Ibs)

30.02
28.72
27.56
26.92
26.33
26.33
26.03
24.14
2341
19.54
17.99
13.48
12.23
12.06
10.73
10.69
8.03
7.41
5.45
3.89

3.07
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74

72

142

64

157

61

62

65

71

143

70

67

68

66

73

63

69

75

Elite

Name

Villalon, Buddy
Robles, Jesse
Martinez, Jessee
Chavez, Louis
Rogers, Malcum
Adam, Frank
Brand, Robert
Guevara, Michael
Plocek, Tim
Deihl, Scott
Martinez, Richard
Hunt, Keith
Hurley, Joey
Hubbard, Brian
Smith, Sheldon
Cantu, Bobby
Lopez, Lee

Williams, Darryl

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Saturday

3

3

0

0

14.84

15.63

13.39

20.69

10.25

16.83

11.52

13.05

13.01

7.91

11.10

14.53

11.33

7.23

11.05

4.02

9.22

1.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.63

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Sunday

3

3

0

0

20.15

17.58

18.18

10.49

14.68

7.35

12.51

9.48

9.11

13.65

9.47

5.97

8.39

9.88

4.74

11.45

2.45

9.99

8.30

10.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total (Ibs)

34.99
33.21
31.57
31.18
24,93
24.18
24.03
22.53
22.12
21.56
20.57
20.50
19.72
17.11
15.79
15.47
11.67

11.52
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80

82

87

81

76

77

79

86

84

78

85

88

83

Helotes

Name

Buchanan, Robert
Huerta, Felix
Wimberley, Michael
Clemens, Ed
Bachhofer, Chad
Ball, William
Ball, Richard
Strait, Sue
Ingram, Steve
Ball, Ngarm
Strait, Mitch
Wimberley, David

Ingram, Carol

Monday, October 03, 2011

Saturday

3

3

0

0

12.59

17.45

10.61

13.44

11.39

8.95

16.82

10.94

10.10

7.37

5.42

0.00

3.11

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

0.00

0.00

6.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Sunday
#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

3

3

0

0

20.11

11.32

12.26

4.88

6.41

8.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.98

0.00

8.67

0.00

7.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total (Ibs)

32.70
28.77
22.87
18.32
17.80
17.76
16.82
10.94
10.10
7.37
5.42
4.98

3.11

Page 1of 1



96

51

97

101

94

104

95

92

90

98

91

100

138

156

89

103

99

137

93

102

158

Rebel

Name

Saltz, Scott
Kitchen, Malcolm
Tauer, Eric
Westall, Greg Jr
Gohlke, Robert
Westmoreland, Ray Jr
Kempf, Louis
Creech, Ronald
Bendele, James
Tauer, Wayne
Callier, Fritz
Vetter, Landon
Neugart, Michelle
Hutt, Michael
Amick, Patrick
Westall, Suzie
Vetter, Hunter
Neugart, Sandra
Davidson, Matt
Westall, Greg Sr

Banis, Donald

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Saturday

3

3

0

0

22.27

17.09

17.05

20.34

17.82

19.92

11.70

18.68

19.95

10.62

13.22

10.86

14.40

6.44

15.73

0.00

2.48

6.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.98

0.00

0.00

8.30

0.00

8.03

0.00

9.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Sunday

3

3

0

0

17.65

20.62

18.03

13.20

13.40

8.94

16.45

8.39

7.06

11.36

8.47

10.42

3.95

10.05

0.00

9.04

6.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total (Ibs)

39.92
37.71
35.08
33.54
31.22
28.86
28.15
27.07
27.01
21.98
21.69
21.28
18.35
16.49
15.73
9.04
8.48
6.04
0.00
0.00

0.00
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112

123

122

133

117

139

114

110

113

124

116

131

111

121

115

129

136

127

125

128

120

135

118

119

134

126

SABC

Name

Drake, Richard
Hunter, Deron
Hahn, Glenn
Taylor, Woodie
Gonzalez, Joe
Beck, Brian
Edwards, Stanley
Asher, Dennis
Duerr, Lehn
Hunter, Suzanne
Gonzalez, Joe Cody
Pierce, Donald
Bell, Wayne
Hahn, Bob
Ellis, Slade
Orne, Perry
Woodruff, Woody
Mays, Jeffery
McEowen, Dorothy
Meckel, Bill
Gossiaux, Richard
Woodruff, Kathleen
Gonzalez, Leonard
Gonzalez, Leonard Jr
Thomson, Charles

Marbach, Rodney

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Saturday

3

3

0

0

20.28

20.70

20.61

6.87

18.25

20.29

18.60

14.91

12.28

16.97

13.68

11.19

10.46

9.71

14.99

14.74

11.14

12.21

1.47

14.20

2.03

11.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.05

0.00

0.00

7.84

0.00

0.00

4.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Sunday

3

3

0

0

22.76

17.16

12.72

25.97

13.76

9.38

9.57

11.71

13.05

7.30

10.04

11.90

12.22

12.54

5.81

5.50

8.62

6.77

17.23

4.46

14.76

1.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.85

0.00

0.00

9.64

7.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.34

0.00

7.18

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total (Ibs)

43.04
37.86
33.33
32.84
32.01
29.67
28.17
26.62
25.33
24.27
23.72
23.09
22.68
22.25
20.80
20.24
19.76
18.98
18.70
18.66
16.79
13.15
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
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SABC

Saturday Sunday
No Name #Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass #Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass Total (Ibs)
130 Perez, Joey 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
132 Schladoer, Rhett 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
109 Aker, Joseph 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
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24

35

26

23

37

30

38

39

33

25

43

41

27

31

36

105

29

42

34

32

28

40

SAPD

Name

Barnes, Johnnie
Osborne, Sonny
Baty, Bill
Amos, Dean
Pryor, Craig
Drzymala, Robert
Recknagel, David
Recknagel, Jamie
Flores, Richard
Barnes, Pamela
Myers, Barry
Hendricks, Don
Burger, Greg
Eichman, Wade
Osborne, Susan
Esparza, Jesse
Dill, Cindy
Roebuck, Ron
Looney, Ralph
Evans, Dennis
Crittell, Carl

Williams, Richard

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Saturday

3

3

0

0

22.64

17.31

15.18

21.03

16.48

19.21

18.47

14.04

11.83

14.03

9.04

12.10

13.56

13.68

10.92

8.98

4.73

5.87

8.76

8.29

0.00

0.00

8.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.25

8.52

8.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.27

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Sunday

3

3

0

0

18.65

16.62

18.31

10.40

14.05

9.81

9.99

10.36

11.83

8.49

12.94

9.22

5.19

4.39

5.36

6.75

9.85

8.59

2.68

1.37

0.00

0.00

10.11

8.62

7.05

0.00

8.09

6.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total (Ibs)

41.29
33.93
33.49
31.43
30.53
29.02
28.46
24.40
23.66
22.52
21.98
21.32
18.75
18.07
16.28
15.73
14.58
14.46
11.44
9.66
0.00

0.00
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11

149

17

19

148

45

144

147

18

22

13

15

21

16

12

14

20

10

UCBC

Name

Schmoekel, Ken
Miller, John
McFarlane, Robert
Bradfield, Chris
Mergele, Jeff
Freeman, Aubrey
McFarlane, Robin
Bradley, Mike
Cole, Dave
Mergele, Jenny
Vestal, Walter
Bradfield, Tyler
Connelley, Steve
Holmes, Dolline
Hutzler, Scott
Glenney, David
Parks, Alan
Sanders, Mel
Foltz, Stan
Holmes, Harvey
Hendrickson, Rodney
Turknett, Chuck
Shaw, George C.
Freeman, Helen
McCrary, James C.

Glenney, Dottie

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Saturday

3

3

0

0

17.79

16.83

14.25

18.93

12.61

16.86

13.72

18.21

9.95

11.56

13.69

8.75

8.45

16.48

13.27

14.17

14.28

8.31

7.74

9.84

2.68

6.80

5.50

11.47

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.47

0.00

7.45

0.00

7.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.76

0.00

6.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Sunday

3

3

0

0

18.09

16.98

19.11

13.42

18.26

13.29

15.05

7.70

15.78

11.97

9.65

13.94

13.96

5.27

7.90

6.37

5.93

11.13

9.89

7.34

13.25

9.11

9.46

2.60

0.00

0.00

8.87

8.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.48

0.00

0.00

9.28

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.63

5.07

0.00

7.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total (Ibs)

35.88
33.81
33.36
32.35
30.87
30.15
28.77
25.91
25.73
23.53
23.34
22.69
22.41
21.75
21.17
20.54
20.21
19.44
17.63
17.18
15.93
15.91
14.96
14.07
0.00

0.00
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UCBC

Saturday Sunday
No Name #Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass #Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass Total (Ibs)
5 Lawson, Paula 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
44 Worley, Steve 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
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106

50

141

140

49

107

WhoDat

Name

Cohrs, Steven

Potter, Lamont
Mareth, Glynn
Mareth, Brenda
Potter, Gabriele

Cantu, Hector

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Saturday

3

3

0

0

5.17

6.96

3.73

2.03

2.21

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

#Fish #Dead Weight Big Bass

Sunday

3

2

0

0

17.64

9.09

5.73

3.22

0.00

0.00

9.24

6.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total (Ibs)

22.81
16.05
9.46
5.25
2.21

0.00
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City Stats by Club - Saturday

Club #Fish Weight (lbs) #Dead Fish FinalWeight
Alamo 49 178.65 2 178.15
Elite 49 207.63 2 207.13
Helotes 33 128.69 2 128.19
Rebel 48 244.86 1 244.61
SABC 62 296.75 0 296.75
SAPD 59 266.90 3 266.15
UCBC 69 292.39 1 292.14
WhoDat 9 20.10 0 20.10
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City Stats by Club - Sunday

Club #Fish Weight (lbs) #Dead Fish FinalWeight
Alamo 49 186.38 2 185.88
Elite 50 195.77 1 195.52
Helotes 19 68.77 0 68.77
Rebel 44 183.28 1 183.03
SABC 62 255.46 1 255.21
SAPD 57 194.85 0 194.85
UCBC 67 275.70 1 275.45
WhoDat 8 35.68 0 35.68
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City Stats by Club - Final

Club

Alamo
Elite
Helotes
Rebel
SABC
SAPD
UCBC

WhoDat

Monday, October 03, 2011

#Fish Weight (Ibs) #Dead Fish
98 365.03 4
99 403.40 3
52 197.46 2
92 428.14 2
124 552.21 1
116 461.75 3
136 568.09 2
17 55.78 0

FinalWeight
364.03
402.65
196.96
427.64
551.96
461.00
567.59

55.78
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Tournament of Champions (TOC)



97

35

122

72

80

17

94

139

82

90

57

33

131

18

98

43

41

13

14

TOC Open Division

Name

Drake, Richard
Barnes, Johnnie
Saltz, Scott
Schmoekel, Ken
Tauer, Eric
Osborne, Sonny
Hahn, Glenn
Robles, Jesse
Buchanan, Robert
Bradfield, Chris
Gohlke, Robert
Mergele, Jeff
Beck, Brian
Huerta, Felix
Bendele, James
Schwarz, Clarence
Flores, Richard
Pierce, Donald
Bradfield, Tyler
Tauer, Wayne
Myers, Barry
Hendricks, Don
Hutzler, Scott
Parks, Alan

Shaw, George C.

Monday, October 03, 2011

Club
SABC
SAPD
Rebel
UCBC
Rebel
SAPD
SABC

Elite

Helotes

UCBC
Rebel
UCBC

SABC

Helotes

Rebel

Alamo

SAPD

SABC

UCBC

Rebel

SAPD

SAPD

UCBC

UCBC

UCBC

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Saturday

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Sunday

3

3

20.28

22.64

22.27

17.79

17.05

17.31

20.61

15.63

12.59

18.93

17.82

12.61

20.29

17.45

19.95

10.28

11.83

11.19

8.75

10.62

9.04

12.10

13.27

14.28

5.50

3

3

22.76

18.65

17.65

18.09

18.03

16.62

12.72

17.58

20.11

13.42

13.40

18.26

9.38

11.32

7.06

13.86

11.83

11.90

13.94

11.36

12.94

9.22

7.90

5.93

9.46

Total (lbs)
43.04
41.29
39.92
35.88
35.08
33.93
33.33
33.21
32.70
32.35
31.22
30.87
29.67
28.77
27.01
24.14
23.66
23.09
22.69
21.98
21.98
21.32
21.17
20.21

14.96
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TOC Big Bass

72

96

24

80

35
122
112

139

57
35
33
41
17
14

13

18
43
1
72
80
82
90
94
%6

97

Monday, October 03, 2011

Name

Barnes, Johnnie
Robles, Jesse
Saltz, Scott
Schmoekel, Ken
Barnes, Johnnie
Buchanan, Robert
Osborne, Sonny
Hahn, Glenn
Drake, Richard
Beck, Brian
Parks, Alan
Schwarz, Clarence
Osborne, Sonny
Flores, Richard
Hendricks, Don
Bradfield, Chris
Shaw, George C.
Hutzler, Scott
Parks, Alan
Mergele, Jeff
Bradfield, Tyler
Myers, Barry
Schmoekel, Ken
Robles, Jesse
Buchanan, Robert
Huerta, Felix
Bendele, James
Gohlke, Robert
Saltz, Scott

Tauer, Eric

Club

SAPD
Elite
Rebel
UCBC
SAPD
Helotes
SAPD
SABC
SABC
SABC
UCBC
Alamo
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
UCBC
UCBC
UCBC
UCBC
UCBC
UCBC
SAPD
UCBC
Elite
Helotes
Helotes
Rebel
Rebel
Rebel

Rebel

Weight (Ibs)
10.11
10.00
9.98
8.87
8.68
8.67
8.62
8.05
7.85
7.84
7.76
7.56
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Page 1 of 2



TOC Big Bass

112
122
131
139

57

Monday, October 03, 2011

Name

Tauer, Wayne
Drake, Richard
Hahn, Glenn
Pierce, Donald
Beck, Brian

Schwarz, Clarence

o
c
o

Rebel
SABC
SABC
SABC

SABC

Alamo

Weight (lbs)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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148

39

25

138

36

86

59

47

78

137

140

83

52

TOC Ladies Division

Name

McFarlane, Robin
Recknagel, Jamie
Mergele, Jenny
Barnes, Pamela
Neugart, Michelle
Osborne, Susan
Strait, Sue
Schwarz, Vivian
Saxon, Rebecca
Ball, Ngarm
Neugart, Sandra
Mareth, Brenda
Ingram, Carol

Ford, Rachel

Monday, October 03, 2011

Club
UCBC
SAPD
UCBC
SAPD
Rebel
SAPD
Helotes
Alamo
Alamo
Helotes
Rebel
WhoDat

Helotes

Alamo

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Saturday

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Sunday

3

13.72

14.04

11.56

14.03

14.40

10.92

10.94

5.94

8.03

7.37

6.04

2.03

3.11

3.07

3

15.05

10.36

11.97

8.49

3.95

5.36

0.00

4.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.22

0.00

0.00

Total (lbs)
28.77
24.40
23.53
22.52
18.35
16.28
10.94
10.69
8.03
7.37
6.04
5.25
3.11

3.07
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148

39

25

22

125

138

36

29

86

59

47

78

137

83

Ladies Side Pot

Name

McFarlane, Robin
Recknagel, Jamie
Mergele, Jenny
Barnes, Pamela
Holmes, Dolline
McEowen, Dorothy
Neugart, Michelle
Osborne, Susan
Dill, Cindy
Strait, Sue
Schwarz, Vivian
Saxon, Rebecca
Ball, Ngarm
Neugart, Sandra
Ingram, Carol

Lawson, Paula

Monday, October 03, 2011

Saturday

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

#Fish Weight (Ibs)

Sunday

Club
UCBC 3
SAPD 3
UCBC 3
SAPD 3
UCBC 3
SABC 1
Rebel 3
SAPD 3
SAPD 2
Helotes 3
Alamo 3
Alamo 2
Helotes 3
Rebel 3
Helotes 1
UCBC 0

13.72

14.04

11.56

14.03

16.48

1.47

14.40

10.92

4.73

10.94

5.94

8.03

7.37

6.04

3.11

0.00

3

15.05

10.36

11.97

8.49

5.27

17.23

3.95

5.36

9.85

0.00

4.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total (lbs)
28.77
24.40
23.53
22.52
21.75
18.70
18.35
16.28
14.58
10.94
10.69
8.03
7.37
6.04
3.11

0.00

Page 1 of 1



TOC Juniors Division

No Name

154 Foreman, Garrett
57 Schwarz, Clarence
116 Gonzalez, Joe Cody
153 Haschke, Wyatt

Monday, October 03, 2011

Saturday Sunday
Club #Fish Weight (lbs) #Fish Weight (lbs)
Alamo 3 19.90 3 6.43
Alamo 3 10.28 3 13.86
SABC 3 13.68 3 10.04
Alamo 0 0.00 3 7.41

Total (lbs)
26.33
24.14
23.72

7.41
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TOC Auction

No Name Club Weight (Ibs) Highest Bidder
112 Drake, Richard SABC 43.04 Drake, Richard
24 Barnes, Johnnie SAPD 41.29 Barnes, Johnnie
96 Saltz, Scott Rebel 39.92 Barnes, Johnnie
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Payouts



City Payouts

Monday, October 03, 2011

Entries

Big Bass Pot

Saturday
1st Place Big Bass

2nd Place Big Bass

3rd Place Big Bass

Sunday
1st Place Big Bass

2nd Place Big Bass

3rd Place Big Bass

158
$740.00

$185.00
$111.00
$74.00

$185.00
$111.00
$74.00
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TOC Payouts

Monday, October 03, 2011

Entries

TOC Side Pot

Heavy Stringer
TOC HS Pot

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

Big Bass
TOC Big Bass Pot

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

25

$875.00

$625.00

$312.50
$187.50
$125.00

$250.00

$125.00
$75.00
$50.00
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Monday, October 03, 2011

Ladies Side Pot - Payouts
Entries 16
Ladies Side Pot $400.00
Heavy Stringer
1st Place $200.00
2nd Place $120.00
3rd Place $80.00
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TOC Auction Payouts

Monday, October 03, 2011

TOC Auction Total $2295.00
1st Place TOC Auction $1147.50
2nd Place TOC Auction $688.50
3rd Place TOC Auction $459.00
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Financials



City Income

Monday, October 03, 2011

# Entries 158
Amount $4740.00
# Big Bass Entries 148
Amount $740.00
# Late Fees 16
Amount $160.00
# Meal Tickets 4
Amount $40.00
Total $5680.00
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